

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3249/2006

(From the judgement and final order dated 14/09/2005 in CRLA No. 1890/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SHIVPRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

appellant when Counsel for the parties will verify whether someone represented the

the appeal was heard by the High Court.

Put up after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master